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CLASS VI.—CUSTOMS AND MARINE DEPARTMENTS.

36

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

1898-99.
Salaries. Other Charges. Total.

£ £ £
Vote 38.—Customs Offices and Services 27,959 5,925 33,884

„ 39.—Customs: Miscellaneous Services 340 3,313 3,653
„ 40.—Marine and Harbours... 16,265 12,556 28,821

„ 41.—Marine : Miscellaneous Services 9,775 9,775

TOTAL OF CLASS VI. 44,564 :l,569 76,133

item.

CUSTOMS OFFICES AND SERVICES.
18£S98-99.

1898-99.
Total number of officers ... 145

VOTE No. 38.
Salaries—

Head Office—Secretary and Inspector of Customs, and Secretary,
Marine Department

Chief Clerk« 2 Clerks : 1 at £140, 1 at £105
Clerk (Audit)
Writer (Audit) (including extra-duty pay)
2 Cadets: 1 at £85, 1 at £65 ...
Messenger and Storeman

Auckland—
Collector
Landing Surveyor
First Clerk
2 Clerks : 1 at £200, 1 at £150 ... , ...
6 Cadets: 1 at £85,2 at £80,1 at £75,1 at £70,1 at £40
Clerk and Warehouse Keeper ...
8 Landing Waiters and Examining Officers : 2 at £250,

1 at £245, 1 at £225, 1 at £215, 1 at £205, 1 at £200,
1 at £160

Tide Surveyor and Examining Officer ... ...
5 Lockers :' 1 at £160, 1 at £150, 1 at £149, 2 at £141
3 Lockers (Writers), at £187 ...
Shippingmaster
Messenger at 6s. per day
Boatman at 8s. per diem

Whangarei—Coastwaiter (also Postal Officer)
Whangaroa—

Coastwaiter
Thames—

Coastwaiter
New Plymouth —Collector and Examining Officer

Cadet
Wanganui —Collector and Examining Officer

Clerk and Landing Waiter
Cadet

£ ■e

650
350
245
260
260
150
140

2
550
350
290
350
430
190

1,750
220
741
561
180
110
146

3
50
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50
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315
85

340
200
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