CLASS VI.—CUSTOMS AND MARINE DEPARTMENTS.

	1898–99.			
	Salaries.	Other Charges.	Total.	
Vote 38.—Customs Offices and Services	£ 27,959	£ 5,925	£ 33,884	
" 39.—Customs: Miscellaneous Services	340	3,313	3,653	
" 40.—Marine and Harbours	16,265	12,556	28,821	
" 41.—Marine: Miscellaneous Services		9,775	9,775	
TOTAL OF CLASS VI	44,564	31,569	76,133	

tem.		1.7			4.000	. 00	
	CUSTOMS OFFICES AND SERVICES. 1898-99.					1898-99.	
l							
.]							
ì	VOTE No. 38.	officers .	145		£	£	
ł	- · · · - · - · - · - · - · · - · · · ·				æ	. ac	
1	SALARIES—			1			
1	Head Office—	: Custon	and S				
	Secretary and Inspector of			ecretary,	650		
	Marine Department Chief Clerk	•••	•••	•••	350		
-			• • • •	•••	$\frac{350}{245}$		
	2 Clerks: 1 at £140, 1 at £1	LUÐ .			260		
į	Clerk (Audit)	1 1 1					
	Writer (Audit) (including ex	xura-duty		* •••	$\begin{array}{c c} 260 \\ 150 \end{array}$		
- 1	2 Cadets: 1 at £85, 1 at £6			•••			
	Messenger and Storeman	•••		•••	140		
2	Auckland—				أعر		
	Collector	• • • •			550		
	Landing Surveyor	•••	•••	***	350		
	First Clerk		• • • •	•••	290		
	2 Clerks: 1 at £200, 1 at £1				350		
	6 Cadets: 1 at £85, 2 at £80,		5, 1 at £70,	Lat £40	430		
	Clerk and Warehouse Keepe	er			190		
	8 Landing Waiters and Examining Officers: 2 at £250,						
	1 at £245, 1 at £225, 1 at	£215, 1	at £205, 1 a	at £200,			
	1 at £160			•••	1,750		
	Tide Surveyor and Examinin				220		
	5 Lockers: 1 at £160, 1 at a	£150, 1 a	at £149, 2	at £141	741		
	3 Lockers (Writers), at £18	7	•••		561		
į	Shippingmaster				180		
	Messenger at 6s. per day				110		
	Boatman at 8s. per diem		•••		146		
3	Whangarei						
	Coastwaiter (also Postal Offi	cer)			50		
4	W hangaroa—						
	Coastwaiter				50		
5	Thames—						
	Coastwaiter				50		
6	$New\ Plymouth—$						
-	Collector and Examining Offi	cer			315		
	Cadet	• • • •	•••		85	4	
7	Wanganui—						
·	Collector and Examining Offi	cer			340		
	Clerk and Landing Waiter				200		
	Cadet				65		